

04-27-1998



100695210

i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE :ent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Lambert Sanders Heinrich Isfort	Name and address of receiving party(id     Name: <u>Class KGaA</u>
Karl-Heinz Landwehr Additional Names attached: [ ] Yes [X] No	Street: <u>Münsterstrasse</u> 33
3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other  Execution Dates(s): January 12, 1998	City: <u>Harsewinkel</u> Country: <u>German</u> Zip: <u>D-33428</u> Additional names(s) & addresses attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09	/004,893
If this document is being filed together with application N/A.	a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att Title of Invention: HARVESTER WITH SELECTIVELY Attorney Docket No.: 6246	ached? [ ] Yes [X] No POSITIONABLE DEFLECTOR
Title of Invention: HARVESTER WITH SELECTIVELY Attorney Docket No.: 6246  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond- ence concerning document should be mailed:	POSITIONABLE DEFLECTOR  7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to depos
Title of Invention: HARVESTER WITH SELECTIVELY Attorney Docket No.: 6246  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond-	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to depose account  8. Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [] Charge any underpayment
Title of Invention: HARVESTER WITH SELECTIVELY Attorney Docket No.: 6246  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert E. Muir HUSCN & EPPEMBERGER 101 S.W. Adams Street, Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to depose account  8. Deposit account number: 08-3460 (1f charged duplicate copy attached)
Title of Invention: HARVESTER WITH SELECTIVELY Attorney Docket No.: 6246  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert E. Muir HUSCH & EPPENSERGER 101 S.W. Adams Street, Suite 800 Peoria, Illinois 61602  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to depos account  8. Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Charge any underpayment Credit any overpayment
Title of Invention: HARVESTER WITH SELECTIVELY  Attorney Bocket No.: 6246  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert E. Muir HUSCH & EPPENBERGER 101 S.W. Adams Street, Suite 800 Peoria, Illinois 61602  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to depos account  8. Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [] Charge any underpayment Credit any overpayment
Title of Invention: HARVESTER WITH SELECTIVELY  Attorney Docket No.: 6246  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert E. Muir HUSCH & EPPENBERGER 101 S.W. Adams Street, Suite 800 Peoria, Illinois 61602  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1  9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to depos account  8. Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [] Charge any underpayment Credit any overpayment
Title of Invention: HARVESTER WITH SELECTIVELY  Attorney Docket No.: 6246  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert E. Muir HUSCH & EPPENBERGER 101 S.W. Adams Street, Suite 800 Peoria, Illinois 61602  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1  9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foattached copy is a true copy of the original description.  Robert E. Muir	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to depose account  8. Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Charge any underpayment Credit any overpayment  regoing information is true and correct and cocument.  94/14/98 Signature  04/14/98 Date
Title of Invention: HARVESTER WITH SELECTIVELY Attorney Docket No.: 6246  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert E. Muir HUSCH & EPPENSERGER 101 S.W. Adams Street, Suite 800 Peoria, Illinois 61602  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1  9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foattached copy is a true copy of the original described copy is a true copy of the original descr	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to depose account  8. Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Charge any underpayment Credit any overpayment  regoing information is true and correct and socument.  3. Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Charge any underpayment  Credit any overpayment  2. Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Charge any underpayment  Credit any overpayment  2. Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Charge any underpayment  Credit any overpayment  2. Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Charge any underpayment  Credit any overpayment  2. Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Charge any underpayment  Credit any overpayment  2. Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [ ] Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged dupl

P-96051

02 FC:581

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, LAMBERT SANDERS; HEINRICH ISFORT; and KARL-HEINZ LANDWEHR, residing respectively at Herzebrock, Germany; Dülmen, Germany; and Hagen a. T.W., Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and useful

## HARVESTER WITH SELECTIVELY POSITIONABLE DEFLECTOR

for which ASSIGNORS are about to file an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS on  $i2 J_{an}.1998$ ,  $i2 J_{an}.1998$ , and  $i2 J_{an}.1998$ ; and

WHEREAS, CLAAS KGAA, a German company having a place of business at Harsewinkel, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS;

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and covey unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America, including any continuing application, re-examination, reissue or extension thereof, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable and to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to CLAAS KGaA.
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS' heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have executed this instrument.

X Rambest fanders	12.01.1948
LAMBERT SANDERS	Date
X Dein John HEINRICH ISFORT	72.01. 1998 Date
KARL-HEINZ LANDWEHR	12.01.1998 Date

P-91470

**SERIAL NUMBER: 09/004,893** 

RECORDED: 04/20/1998 REEL: 9116 FRAME: 0539